



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. NO.867 OF 2022

State of Odisha and others

.... ***Appellant***

Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel

-versus-

Pabitra Kumar Routray and others

.... ***Respondents***

None

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

Order No.

26.02.2026

**WA Nos.867, 243, 251, 253, 475, 634, 635, 636, 637, 866, 868,
1040, 1171,1173, 1174, 1176, 1445, 1446 and 1448 of 2022,
W.A. Nos.209, 415, 432, 506 and 534 of 2023**

7. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. None appears for the Respondents at the time of call.
3. Mr. Biswal, learned Additional Standing Counsel submits that copy of the affidavit filed by the Respondent No.1 is served on him and prays for an adjournment to respond to the same.
3. Mr. Biswal, learned Additional Standing Counsel also submits that steps for condonation of delay in the present writ appeal as well as connected writ appeals have already been taken.
4. Let the response to the affidavit filed by the Respondent No.1 be filed within a period of two weeks hence serving copy thereof on the learned counsel for the Respondent No.1.
5. Put up this matter on 7th May, 2026 along with the connected writ appeals.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge